In Loving Memory of



Timothy Andrew Topping

Sunrise August 3, 1951 Sunset June 4, 2015

<u>Service</u>

Thursday, June 11, 2015 – 1:00 p.m.

Perry Funeral Home

34 Mercer Street • Newark, New Jersey 07103

<u>Obituary</u>

Timothy A. Topping was born August 3, 1951. He passed away at his home in Newark, New Jersey on Thursday, June 4, 2015 at the age of 63.

Timothy was raised in Brooklyn, New York. He attended Wingate High School in Brooklyn. He was known by many for his love of music and art. Timothy played the flute and the saxophone, and he also wrote the music that he played. He was an avid chess player and basketball player. Before he became ill he worked for Armark and Chartwell Food Services for public schools.

Timothy was preceded in death by his father, Thomas Riley; his brothers, Bruce Selby, Chris Topping and James Amodeo; and one sister, Toni Topping.

Timothy A. Topping is survived by: his mother, Elizabeth Amodeo; his three children, Tarrook Topping, August Lutz and Timothy Topping Jr.; his six grandchildren, Tarrook Topping Jr., Shaquan Connor, Tavion Harris, Leslie Lutz, Kamyla Jackson and Treasure Lutz; his sister, Marion Amodeo; his nephews, Erphlyn Marshall Jr., Keith Topping, Kholiah Young, Travis Bonilla, Dominic Amodeo, Keyshawn Topping, Corie Topping and Cordell Topping; his nieces, Kisha Minor, Jazmine Topping, Haleema Selby and Chalaun Marshall; a ton of great nieces and great nephews; his two aunts, Margaret Rogers and Joyce Selby; his beloved companion, Maria Kelly; and a host of friends.

Order of Service

Processional

Selection

Scripture Readings

Old Testament New Testament

Prayer of Comfort

Selection

Acknowledgements

Obituary

Selection

Eulogy

Final Viewing

Recessional

Cremation

Fairmount Crematory Newark, New Jersey





 $\sim RIP \sim$

Acknowledgements

The Family of **Timothy A. Topping** with deepest gratitude, acknowledge all of the cards, prayers, calls and many acts of kindness extended to them during this time of bereavement. May God continue to bless you.

Professional Services Provided By:

Perry Funeral Home, Inc.

34 Mercer Street Newark, New Jersey (973) 824-9201

www.perryfuneralhome.com

